La Coipa   80.8%   0.45 to 0.92   750.00   $11.84   25.0   50.0
Refugio   48 to 67%   0.38 to 0.56   710.00   $4.53   30.0   60.0
Crixas   92 to 95%   2.31 to 5.82   3.10   $33.15   25.0   50.0
Kubaka and area   97.5%   1.58 to 7.75   N/A   $61.80   6.1   40.0
Blanket   89.0%   3.00   2,750.00   $28.75   7.5   50.0
SILVER
La Coipa   62.5%   28.0 to 58.4   750.00   11.84   25.0   50.0

   66

Reserve reconciliation is shown in the following table:

   2002 PRO-FORMA
   RESERVES   PRODUCTION   2003 RESERVES
   @$U.S. 300/OZ   DEPLETION   RESERVE GROWTH   @$U.S. 325/OZ
MINING OPERATION   (OZS AU X 1,000)  (OZS AU X 1,000)  (OZS. AU X 1,000)  (OZS AU X 1,000)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Fort Knox   2,678   (431)   698   2,945
Kubaka   156   (137)   391   410
Refugio   706   0   679   1,386
Round Mountain   1,875   (436)   410   1,850
Kettle River   4   0   177   181
Lupin   332   (60)   (117)   155
New Britannia   158   (37)   (89)   32
Porcupine Joint Venture   1,485   (252)   256   1489
Musselwhite   667   (91)   82   658
La Coipa   645   (63)   2   584
Crixas   478   (99)   90   470
Paracatu (Brasilia)   2,500   (120)   233   2613
Aquarius   1,189   0   (147)   1,042
Blanket   280   (38)   77   319
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   13,153   (1,764)   2,742   14,131
   =========================================================================

   The following table reflects proven reserves attributable to Kinross'
ownership interest in the indicated mines contained in stockpiles:

---------------------------- ------------ ------------ ------------- ----------- ------------
   KINROSS   PROVEN
   INTEREST   TONNES   GRADE   OUNCES
   PROPERTY   LOCATION   (%)   (000S)   (GPT)   (000S)